Purpose: To promote the civic, commercial, recreational and industrial welfare of the Necedah Area, and to encourage quality residential, recreational and commercial development.

March 17, 2021 Meeting Agenda - Annual Meeting (third Wednesday of each month) Necedah Village/Town Hall. Meeting Room, 6:30pm

- 1. Call to order/ establish Quorum / welcome attendees
- 2. Meeting minutes from the previous meeting (February 2021)
- 3. Treasurer's Report :
- 4. Presidents Report:
- 5. Appointment/Discussion/Vote of Huckleberry Ulbricht to the Board of Directors as Vice President to take position and preside with the remainder of the meeting. (President Karin Vanderhoof to abstain from vote)
- 6. Presentation by Huckleberry Ulbricht of new website system for the Necedah Area Chamber of Commerce to centrally organize many various aspects of operating the Chamber.
- 7. Discussion/Vote on switching to new website presented by Huckleberry Ulbricht (Huckleberry Ulbricht to Abstain from vote if appointed)
- 8. Update/Discussion regarding Craft Show on October 30th, 2021
- 9. Membership Drive
 - 9.1. New Members joined since last meeting: None
- 10. Committee Reports:
 - 10.1. Al Stern to give update on Music Fest for June 26, 2021
 - 10.2. Marge Berger to give update on Welcome Packets
- 11. Discussion and possible vote regarding Welcome Packets
- 12. Discussion and possible vote regarding rental of a PO Box
- 13. Discussion regarding amending bylaws.
- 14. Discussion regarding Tax Exempt Status
- 15. Comments/Questions from the floor:
- 16. Events:

Next meeting date: Annual Meeting April 21, 2021 at 6:30 pm at Necedah Town Hall